Case Number

2023-0476

2023-0517

2023-0520

2023-0589

2023-0594

2023-0595

2023-0603

2023-0605

2023-0614

2023-0624

2023-0628

2023-0629

2023-0631

2023-0633

2023-0634

2023-0635

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2023 thru December 31, 2023

Case Title

Inre A.P.

Inre G.H.

Andre Bisasor v. Brian Moushegian &

a.

Jason A. Czekalski v. Global Tel*Link
Corporation

E.V. Moody & Sons, Inc. v. Kristen
Ciardiello & a.

In the Matter of Erica Ondre and
Robert Tanguay

State of New Hampshire v. Edward
Farley

State of New Hampshire v. Jacob
Finley

In the Matter of Donald Nixon and
Roxanne Nixon

State of New Hampshire v. John
Gennaro Horrigan

Kyla Bernard-Nichols v. Director,
Division of Motor Vehicles

Garry R. Lane & a. v. City of Dover & a.

K.M. v. AM.

S.K.v. AF.

S.K.v. AF.

S.K.v. AF.

Acceptance Date

12/14/2023

12/21/2023

12/14/2023

12/27/2023

12/13/2023

12/13/2023

12/28/2023

12/19/2023

12/13/2023

12/14/2023

12/05/2023

12/05/2023

12/19/2023

12/04/2023

12/04/2023

12/04/2023

Lower Court/Agency

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord District
Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee District
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Portsmouth
District Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack
Family Division

Rockingham County Superior Court

Merrimack County Superior Court

Strafford County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division
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Case Number

2023-0636

2023-0637

2023-0638

2023-0640

2023-0641

2023-0642

2023-0643

2023-0644

2023-0646

2023-0647

2023-0649

2023-0652

2023-0656

2023-0657

2023-0658

2023-0660

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2023 thru December 31, 2023

Case Title

Richard Kalika & a. v. Town of
Merrimack

Appeal of John Doe

Estate of Kenneth Roos & a. v.
Dartmouth Hitchcock Clinic & a.

Quinton Cepiel & a. v. New
Hampshire Interscholastic Athletic

Association & a.

State of New Hampshire v. Brandon
Brymer

Timothy Goumas v. Gayle Washington
The Executive LLC v. Jennifer
Blanchette & a.

In re Estate of Anna M. Hafey

Inre G.S.

State of New Hampshire v. John
Santiago

State of New Hampshire v. Edward
Farley

C.G.v.B.C.

Inre A.D.

In re Name Change of Dustin Warren
Peterson

Hope Doerr v. Joseph King & a.

Lyn Spain & a. v. James Bowles & a.

Acceptance Date

12/08/2023

12/11/2023

12/05/2023

12/04/2023

12/28/2023

12/04/2023

12/28/2023

12/26/2023

12/06/2023

12/18/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/08/2023

12/27/2023

12/12/2023

12/06/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

New Hampshire Board of Medicine

Merrimack County Superior Court

Merrimack County Superior Court

Grafton County Superior Court

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester
District Division

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Berlin District
Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood
Probate Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Portsmouth
District Division

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Lancaster
District Division

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester
Family Division - Rochester

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Lancaster
Probate Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua District
Division

Merrimack County Superior Court
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Case Number

2023-0661

2023-0662

2023-0663

2023-0664

2023-0667

2023-0678

2023-0680

2023-0681

2023-0682

2023-0683

2023-0685

2023-0687

2023-0691

2023-0699

2023-0700

2023-0701

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2023 thru December 31, 2023

Case Title

Tamre McCrea & a. v. New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Inre A.P.
Attorney General v. Christopher Hood
& a.

State of New Hampshire v.
Christopher Stewart

InreET.,;InreAT. Inre].T.

In the Matter of Maria Cristina Jarero
Penichet and Kenneth Corroon
AF.v.SK.

John Rymes v. Blue Mountain Forest
Association d/b/a Corbin Park & a.

In re Guardianship of T.C; Inre
Guardianship of A.G.

In the Matter of Kerryn Hullstrung
and Chris Moulton, Jr.

Inre A.D.
Town of Temple v. John H. Jackson-
Marsh & a.

T.B.v. S.W.

L.B.v. L.E.

John Doe v. Town of Lisbon & a.

Manuel Espitia, Jr. & a. v. Secretary of
State & a.; 603 Forward & a. v.
Secretary of State & a.

Acceptance Date

12/28/2023

12/08/2023

12/07/2023

12/28/2023

12/29/2023

12/07/2023

12/27/2023

12/07/2023

12/12/2023

12/11/2023

12/19/2023

12/14/2023

12/19/2023

12/27/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Merrimack County Superior Court

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

Rockingham County Superior Court

Belknap County Superior Court

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hillsborough

Family Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Hampton
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

Cheshire County Superior Court
6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway Family
Division

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family
Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District
Division

Grafton County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South
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Case Number

2023-0702

2023-0705

2023-0706

2023-0708

2023-0710

2023-0713

2023-0714

2023-0717

2023-0725

2023-0726

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2023 thru December 31, 2023

Case Title

N.E.v. ].Y.

Gail Kelley v. Town of Durham

In the Matter of Jonathan Kent and
Lei Luo

In the Matter of Gerri Bernstein and
Philip Sadler

Estate of Edward C. Gaspar
In the Matter of Christina Morrill and
Andrew Morrill

Yuma Haidara v. Joni Plante

InreC.S.; Inre K.S.

Albert Fischer Family Trust v. Aletheia
Fischer

Pine Hollow Camping World, Inc. v.
City of Laconia

Acceptance Date

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/28/2023

12/21/2023

12/20/2023

12/29/2023

12/21/2023

12/22/2023

12/29/2023

12/28/2023

Lower Court/Agency

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord District
Division

Strafford County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Goffstown
Family Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee
Probate Division

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Jaffrey Family
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack
District Division

Belknap County Superior Court
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